cash flows for the prior period have not been restated, as the Target Group were acquired on 29 December
2017 by Fantasia Holdings and the directors of the Company considered the Transaction had no impact on
the Group’s financial performance and cash flows for prior period. The consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2017 has been restated to adjust the carrying amounts of the assets and liabilities
of the Target Group which had been in existence as at 31 December 2017 as if those entities or businesses
were combined from the date when they first came under the control of Fantasia Holdings.

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2018

SERVICE TO YOUR FAMILY

2018 Interim Report

48

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

Merger Accounting For Business Combination Involving Entities Under Common Control (Continued)

The effects of restatements described above on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December
2017 by line items are as follows:

31 December
2017

Business
combination

of entities
under common

control
31 December

2017
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Audited and
originally stated)

(Restated)
(note)

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 168,679 71,194 239,873
Investment properties 70,554 – 70,554
Interests in associates 23,692 – 23,692
Interests in joint ventures 45,645 – 45,645
Available-for-sale investments 148,457 – 148,457
Intangible assets 241,046 1,033,407 1,274,453
Goodwill 917,440 1,290,649 2,208,089
Trade receivables 10,983 – 10,983
Other receivables and prepayments 6,989 – 6,989
Loan receivables 44,794 – 44,794
Deferred tax assets 37,342 – 37,342
Amount due from a director 323 – 323
Deposits paid for acquisitions
of subsidiaries 52,793 – 52,793

1,768,737 2,395,250 4,163,987

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited

/  4948

31 December
2017

Business
combination

of entities
under common

control
31 December

2017
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Audited and
originally stated)

(Restated)
(note)

Current Assets
Inventories 7,331 – 7,331
Amounts due from customers for contract works 43,693 – 43,693
Trade receivables 381,716 156,596 538,312
Other receivables and prepayments 243,317 228,273 471,590
Loan receivables 39,550 – 39,550
Payments on behalf of residents 479,261 43,234 522,495
Amounts due from fellow subsidiaries 109,743 337,258 447,001
Amounts due from non-controlling
 shareholders of the subsidiaries 113,153 – 113,153
Amounts due from related parties 15,477 – 15,477
Amounts due from associates 27,567 – 27,567
Amounts due from joint ventures 5,292 – 5,292
Amount due from a director 60 – 60
Financial assets at FVTPL 191,898 – 191,898
Pledged bank deposits 377,175 – 377,175
Bank balances and cash 856,680 990,848 1,847,528

2,891,913 1,756,209 4,648,122

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

Merger Accounting For Business Combination Involving Entities Under Common Control (Continued)

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2018

SERVICE TO YOUR FAMILY

2018 Interim Report

50

31 December
2017

Business
combination

of entities
under common

control
31 December

2017
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Audited and
originally stated)

(Restated)
(note)

Current Liabilities
Amounts due to customers for contract works 13,778 – 13,778
Trade payables 221,172 62,987 284,159
Other payables and accruals 560,285 647,540 1,207,825
Receipts on behalf of residents 222,546 159,809 382,355
Amounts due to fellow subsidiaries 12,740 – 12,740
Amounts due to non-controlling
 shareholders of the subsidiaries 16,472 – 16,472
Amounts due to associates 13,513 – 13,513
Amounts due to joint ventures 7,153 – 7,153
Tax liabilities 179,000 – 179,000
Borrowings due within one year 454,030 220,000 674,030
Corporate bonds due within one year 16,300 – 16,300
Assets backed securities issued due within one year 42,533 – 42,533

1,759,522 1,090,336 2,849,858

Net Current Assets 1,132,391 665,873 1,798,264

Total Assets Less Current Liabilities 2,901,128 3,061,123 5,962,251

Non-current Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 79,773 258,352 338,125
Amount due to a fellow subsidiary 2,271 – 2,271
Borrowings due after one year 270,570 1,124,600 1,395,170
Corporate bonds due after one year 536,302 – 536,302
Assets backed securities issued due after one year 185,204 – 185,204

1,074,120 1,382,952 2,457,072

Net Assets 1,827,008 1,678,171 3,505,179

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

Merger Accounting For Business Combination Involving Entities Under Common Control (Continued)

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited

/  5150

31 December
2017

Business
combination

of entities
under common

control
31 December

2017
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Audited and
originally stated)

(Restated)
(note)

Capital and Reserves
Share capital 78,945 – 78,945
Reserves 1,641,855 1,678,171 3,320,026

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 1,720,800 1,678,171 3,398,971
Non-controlling interests 106,208 – 106,208

Total Equity 1,827,008 1,678,171 3,505,179

Note: The amounts above are before the adjustments from the application of Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standard (“HKFRS”) 15 and 9.

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared on the historical cost basis except for
investment properties and certain financial instruments, which are measured at fair values, as appropriate.

Other than changes in accounting policies resulting from application of new HKFRSs, the accounting policies and
methods of computation used in the condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 30 June